
From: Rajesh Yadav <Rajesh.Yadav4@gmrgroup.in>

To: delhit1 ITSupport <delhit1.itsupport@travelfoodservices.com>; Suresh Chand
<suresh.chand@travelfoodservices.com>

CC: Delhi IT Support <delhi.itsupport@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: RE: RevR1-Dilli Street-T1_Delhi-031024
Date: 26.11.2024 05:18:59 (+01:00)

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Approved 

With Regards, 
Rajesh Yadav 

From: delhit1 ITSupport < delhit1.itsupport@travelfoodservices.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2024 10:24 AM 
To: Rajesh Yadav < Rajesh.Yadav4@gmrgroup.in> ; Suresh Chand < suresh.chand@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: TFS < delhi.itsupport@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: RevR1-Dilli Street-T1_Delhi-031024 

** EXTERNAL EMAIL - Please verify the sender before taking any action, replying , 
clicking any links or opening attachments ** 

Dear Sir, 

Approved Please 

Regards, 
Ranjeet Singh 

From: delhit1 ITSupport 
Sent: 24 November 2024 10:54 
To: 'Rajesh Yadav GMR' < Rajesh.Yadav4@gmrgroup.in > ; Suresh Chand < 
suresh.chand@travelfoodservices.com > 
Cc: Delhi IT Support < delhi.itsupport@travelfoodservices.com > 
Subject: RE: RevR1-Dilli Street-T1_Delhi-031024 

Dear Sir, 
As per the previous email, we have created a PR in the Safal portal for the following item. Kindly 
approve. 

1. KOT Printer - 05 qty. 
Regards, 
Regards, 
Ranjeet Singh 

From: delhit1 ITSupport 
Sent: 22 November 2024 16:08 
To: Ajit Singh < ajit.singh@travelfoodservices.com > ; Hardeep Singh < 



hardeep.singh@travelfoodservices.com > 
Cc: Prabhat Kumar < prabhat.kumar@travelfoodservices.com > ; Rajesh Yadav GMR < 
Rajesh.Yadav4@gmrgroup.in > ; Suresh Chand < suresh.chand@travelfoodservices.com > 
Subject: RE: RevR1-Dilli Street-T1_Delhi-031024 

Dear Sir, 
As per our discussion regarding the upcoming outlet, DILLI STREAT, please find below the details 
for the layout and the required assistance at DILLI STREAT. 
Note: We are working with the following assistance setup: 

S/No. POS KOT Printer SOK Manager PC Printer 
1 2 5 2 N/A N/A 

Regards, 
Ranjeet 

From: Ajit Singh < ajit.singh@travelfoodservices.com > 
Sent: 21 November 2024 18:30 
To: delhit1 ITSupport < delhit1.itsupport@travelfoodservices.com > 
Cc: Prabhat Kumar < prabhat.kumar@travelfoodservices.com > ; Hardeep Singh < 
hardeep.singh@travelfoodservices.com > ; Rajesh Yadav GMR < Rajesh.Yadav4@gmrgroup.in > 
Subject: FW: RevR1-Dilli Street-T1_Delhi-031024 

Dear Team 

Below revised layout for Dilli Street. 

Regards 
Ajit Singh 

From: Saeed Khan < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com > 
Sent: Thursday, October 3, 2024 12:10 PM 
To: Narendranath Malappur < Naren@muffin-d.com > ; Shadab Sukri < 
shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com > ; Ajit Singh < ajit.singh@travelfoodservices.com > 
Cc: Shama Nair < shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com > ; Manmeet Singh Bakshi < 
manmeet.bakshi@travelfoodservices.com > ; Rajesh Shetty < rajesh.shetty@travelfoodservices.com > ; 
Varghese Johnson < Varghese@muffin-d.com > ; Rohit Rajendran < rohit@muffin-d.com > 
Subject: RevR1-Dilli Street-T1_Delhi-031024 

Dear Naren/Shadab/Ajit, 

Please find attached revised R1-DIlli Street layout@Delhi-T1 as per our management’s. 
Changes are as:- 

1) In Chat section-one POS added & POS counter length increased, location marked in layout with 
cloud, 

2) In Chat Section- front counter next to bain marrie length decreased marked in layout with cloud, 
3) Location of bike shifted to near bar location marked in layout with cloud, 
4) Two SOKs added @main entrance location marked in layout with cloud. 

Requesting all concerned person please update/revised MEP layout accordingly. 

Regards,
Saeed Khan 



From: Narendranath Malappur < Naren@muffin-d.com > 
Sent: 28 December 2023 11:50 
To: NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > ; Shadab Sukri < shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com > 
Cc: Sachin Raorane < sachinraorane5050@gmail.com > ; Saeed Khan < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com 
> ; Lovejot Sekhon < lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in > ; Binu Balachandran < binu.balachandran@k-corp.in > ; 
Varghese Johnson < Varghese@muffin-d.com > ; Rohit Rajendran < rohit@muffin-d.com > 
Subject: RE: Delhi - Projects - Kitchen Consultant Deliverable issue 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 
recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

Hi Nikhil, 

Thanks for your patience. Yesterday we got the clearance to go ahead with the latest kitchen layout that 
you shared on 21 st Dec. 

Basis this approval, we need to first develop the electrical load calculations and SLDs. However, we are 
facing some challenges … The layout plan and the excel provided are not tallying… When we are checking 
both, in some cases we can see equipment in the excel, but can’t see them in the cad file & similarly we can 
see some equipment in the cad file but can’t see it in the excel and we don’t have their power 
requirements also. 
In some cases, in the cad files, equipment do not have any switch-socket shown (& it is difficult to gauge 
whether it has been missed out or omitted on purpose) 

Could you please recheck the drawings and excel and re-issue? 

Warm Regards 
Naren 

From: NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > 
Sent: Thursday, December 21, 2023 11:52 PM 
To: Narendranath Malappur < Naren@muffin-d.com > ; Rohit Rajendran < rohit@muffin-d.com > 
Cc: Sachin Raorane < sachinraorane5050@gmail.com > ; Saeed Khan < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com 
> ; Shadab Sukri < shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com > ; Lovejot Sekhon < lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in > ; 
Binu Balachandran < binu.balachandran@k-corp.in > 
Subject: Re: Delhi - Projects - Kitchen Consultant Deliverable issue 

Dear Sir, 

I wanted to drop you a quick note to let you know that I've attached the final kitchen layout and 
services layout for your reference. I've also included an MEP sheet for your convenience.Take a 
look and let me know if you have any questions or need any further clarification. I'm here to help! 

Regards 

Nikhil 

On Tue, Dec 19, 2023 at 3:55 M NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > wrote: 

Dear Sir, 

Greetings of the day!!! 
Kindly find the attached Equipment list with cfm as requested. 



Regards 
Nikhil 

On Tue, Dec 19, 2023 at 12:15 M NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > wrote: 

Noted with thanks.  

On Tue, 19 Dec, 2023, 12:11 Saeed Khan, < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com > wrote: 

Dear Nikhil,
Please find attached our comments on equipment list for your reference & further process. 

Regards,
Saeed Khan 

From: NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > 
Sent: 18 December 2023 10:34 
To: Saeed Khan < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com > 
Cc: Shama Nair < shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com > ; Shadab Sukri < 
shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com > ; Lovejot Sekhon < lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in > ; Binu 
Balachandran < binu.balachandran@k-corp.in > ; Sachin Raorane < sachinraorane5050@gmail.com 
> 
Subject: Re: Delhi - Projects - Kitchen Consultant Deliverable issue 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments 
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir, 

Greetings of the day!!! 
I just wanted to share the list of equipment with you, as per the approved drawing you shared. You 
can find it attached to this email. 
Could you kindly provide us with the model numbers and brand names for some of the equipment 
mentioned in the latest drawing? Once we have your approval on the list, we can move forward 
with the MEP sheet and MEP drawings. 

Regards 
Nikhil 

On Sat, Dec 16, 2023 at 6:54 M Saeed Khan < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com > wrote: 

Dear Nikhil,

Please find attached approved Dilli Street kitchen layout for your reference & further process.

Regards,
Saeed Khan 

From: NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > 
Sent: 14 December 2023 22:56 
To: Saeed Khan < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com > 
Cc: Shadab Sukri < shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com > ; Shama Nair < 
shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com > ; Lovejot Sekhon < lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in > ; Binu 
Balachandran < binu.balachandran@k-corp.in > ; Sachin Raorane < 



sachinraorane5050@gmail.com > 
Subject: Re: Delhi - Projects - Kitchen Consultant Deliverable issue 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments 
unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear sir,  

As discussed,Kindly find the attached revised kitchen layout for your approval.  

Regards 
Nikhil 

On Thu, Dec 14, 2023 at 7:29 M NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > wrote: 

Dear sir,  

As discussed,Kindly find the attached revised layout for your approval.  

Regards 
Nikhil 

On Thu, 14 Dec, 2023, 16:58 Saeed Khan, < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com > wrote: 

Dear Nikhil,

The layout is wrong and not as per your last discussion with Mr.Sachin. Please share 
accurate layout as discussed just now on phone.

Aside Shadab,
Please check.

Regards,
Saeed Khan 

From: NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > 
Sent: 13 December 2023 19:25 
To: Saeed Khan < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com > 
Cc: Shadab Sukri < shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com > ; Shama Nair < 
shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com > ; Lovejot Sekhon < lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in > ; Binu 
Balachandran < binu.balachandran@k-corp.in > ; Sachin Raorane < 
sachinraorane5050@gmail.com > 
Subject: Re: Delhi - Projects - Kitchen Consultant Deliverable issue 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir,  

Greetings of the day!!  

I have attached the Revised Kitchen layout as discussed yesterday.  
Do let me know if you have any changes need to be made.   

Regards 
Nikhil 



On Wed, 13 Dec, 2023, 19:21 Saeed Khan, < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com > wrote: 

Dear Nikhil,

Please find below my comments in yellow colour.

Regards,
Saeed Khan 

From: NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > 
Sent: 12 December 2023 22:49 
To: Shadab Sukri < shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com > 
Cc: Shama Nair < shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com > ; Lovejot Sekhon < 
lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in > ; Binu Balachandran < binu.balachandran@k-corp.in > ; 
Saeed Khan < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com > ; Sachin Raorane < 
sachinraorane5050@gmail.com > 
Subject: Re: Delhi - Projects - Kitchen Consultant Deliverable issue 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir, 

Following our discussion today, it seems like there are some additional changes 
needed in the layout. To avoid any future misunderstandings, could you please 
suggest a specific standard brand or model number for the following items: 

1. Bhature Fryer - Fabricated 

2. Kulfi & Rabdi Freezer Fabricated 

3. Idli Steamer - Fabricated 

4. Round Hot Plate for Egg Station Fabricated 

5. Dosa Plate – Karama made 

6. Roomali Tawa - Fabricated 

Having these details will help us ensure that we're on the same page and can 
proceed smoothly with the project. 

Regards 

Nikhil 

On Mon, Dec 11, 2023 at 11:39 M NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > wrote: 

Dear Sir, 

Tomorrow  he will come to your office & finalise the drawing. 
If any clarification feel free to call sachin or me. 

Regards 
Nikhil 



On Mon, Dec 11, 2023 at 10:58 M Shadab Sukri < 
shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com > wrote: 

Please send Sachin today second half 4 pm at our office 

Regards
Shadab Sukri

From: NN DESIGN < nikhilnaikdesign@gmail.com > 
Sent: 10 December 2023 09:55 PM 
To: Shadab Sukri < shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com > 
Cc: Shama Nair < shama.nair@travelfoodservices.com > ; Lovejot Sekhon < 
lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in > ; Binu Balachandran < binu.balachandran@k-corp.in > ; 
Saeed Khan < saeed.khan@travelfoodservices.com > 
Subject: Re: Delhi - Projects - Kitchen Consultant Deliverable issue 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear sir, 

I wanted to address a concern that we've been experiencing with the project. 
We truly value your time and ours, and we've been putting in our best effort 
to ensure its success. 

However, we have noticed that the layout has been revised multiple times 
from your end. This has caused some delays and confusion on our part. We 
have shared the MEP layout with you several times, but it seems that only the 
tender docket is pending from our side. All other drawings and CAD files 
have already been shared with the architect. 

I apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused. Currently, I am out 
of town, but please feel free to reach out to Sachin for any revisions or further 
discussions. 

Regards 

Nikhil 

On Fri, 8 Dec, 2023, 23:54 Shadab Sukri, < shadab.sukri@travelfoodservices.com > 
wrote: 

Dear Nikhil,

We are facing lots issue in drawings, multiple emails exchange between you & 
MEP consultant due   to incorrect drawing & incorrect information. 

Its wasting our &   consultant time, multiple time personally requested you to 
come at our office and discus but no response.



Delhi is critical project for our company   and don’t have luxurious time, If you 
are busy and don’t have time for our project then don’t waste our time.

Monday second half come and   meet us in our office, accordingly will take call   

Regards
Shadab Sukri

-- 
NIKHIL NAIL 
9664530045 

-- 
NIKHIL NAIL 
9664530045 

-- 
NIKHIL NAIL 
9664530045 

-- 
NIKHIL NAIL 
9664530045 

-- 
NIKHIL NAIL 
9664530045 

-- 
NIKHIL NAIL 
9664530045 



This e-mail contains information which is confidential and/or legally privileged. If you are 
not the intended recipient , you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, 
distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this e-mail is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please destroy it and notify us by reply 
e-mail or by telephone. Internet E-mail messages may be subject to delays, non-delivery 
and unauthorised alterations and we shall not be responsible for the consequence(s) in 
such event(s). All reasonable precautions have been taken to ensure no viruses are 
present in this E-mail. We cannot accept responsibility for loss or damage arising from the 
use of this E-mail or attachments and recommend that you subject these to your virus 
checking procedures prior to use. 


	RE: RevR1-Dilli Street-T1_Delhi-031024

